A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 10of 8

v Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870
Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles
Payment Terms: Freight Terms: Ship Via: PCC: PO Date: PO End Date: PO Method: Dispatch: Rev Dt:
NET30 FOB Destination ~ VNDR 0 01/11/2024 02/16/2024 1A Dispatch Via Print

PLEASE NOTE: ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY BE LISTED AT THE END OF THE PURCHASE ORDER.

Vendor: TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE (TD Ship To: 1P00 - TXDMV Warehouse
PO BOX 99 4000 Jackson Avenue
HUNTSVILLE TX 773420099 Austin TX 78731
United States United States

Ship To Attention: Stacey Lynn Cullen
Bill To: 4000 Jackson Avenue
Austin TX 78731

Vendor ID: 3696696696 6 007 United States

Purchaser: Richard Emmanuel Oballo

Phone:

Fax:

Bill To Fax:
Email: richard.oballo@txdmv.gov Bill To Email: DMV_FIN-INVOICES@TxDMV.gov

PO Information:
Templates are attached
Names for Business cards are attached to PO and email sent to TCI. Total of 28 employees.

Change Orders:

Change orders will be allowed only if unforeseen conditions arise such as, but not limited to, increasing or decreasing quantities or if the department
needs dictate changes. All changes shall be in the scope of original work. No verbal change orders shall be permitted. All change orders must be in
writing with a Purchase Order Change Notice (POCN) issued by TxDMV Purchasing Section.

Payment:

Payment will be made in accordance with the Texas Prompt Payment Act, TGC, Subtitle F, Chapter 2251. Vendor shall submit one copy of a correct
itemized invoice showing the purchase order number, payee ID., remit to address, and phone number on invoice. Vendors may submit an electronic
invoice. All electronic invoices shall be sent to DMV_FIN-INVOICES@txdmv.gov (note: There is an underscore "_" between DMV and FIN). All
invoices received at the email address will be filed for future reference and you will receive a receipt confirmation email. To avoid the confusion of
duplicate invoices, please do not send other copies of this invoice via regular mail, fax or other means. On emails for electronic invoices, include the
company name (as it appears on the invoice) and the purchase order number in the subject line to assist in identifying and processing your invoices
in a timely manner. TxXDMV will not incur any penalty for late payment if payment is made in 30 days or less from receipt of goods or services and a
correct invoice, whichever is later.

Note: Warrants will not be issued to a vendor without a current Texas Identification Number.

Quantity(ies):

Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TXDMV reserves the right to increase or
decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order
change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies).

Delivery:

Delivery of goods shall be in accordance with the delivery requirements of this purchase order, any underlying or associated contract for the goods
being purchased and any other requirements set for by TxDMV or state law. Upon delivery, the bill of lading shall include at a minimum the following
information: TxDMV Division and Contact Name, TxDMV Purchase Order number, Delivery Address, Vendor contact information and return address.
If the vendor has an updated delivery schedule or more accurate delivery date, the vendor shall notify the TXDMV contact immediately.

Additionally, this Purchase Order is governed by the Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions, which can be found at:
http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors.

The Prison Made Good Acts:

Authorized Signature

f-f L r-f,r’?,na/w{ 0}5 Nin

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 2 of 8

ﬂ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

Texas Department of Criminal Justice (TDCJ) and Texas Correctional Industries (TCI), a division of the TDCJ, Texas Government Code, Title 10,
Subtitle D, Chapter 2155, Subchapter A, Sec. 2155.065 and Texas Government Code, Title 4, Subtitle G, Chapter 497, Subchapter A, Section
497.023 - 497.029)

TCI BID#2412-053

TxDMV Contract Monitor:

Stacey Cullen
Stacey.Cullen@txdmv.gov
512-465-4164

Vendor Contact:

Contractor: TCI

Contact Name: Customer Service
Email: tci@tdcj.texas.gov

Phone: (936) 437-6048

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 3 of 8
v ( Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles
Line-Sch: Line Description: PCA: Class/ltem: Quantity: UOM: Unit Price: Extended Amt: Due Date:
11 Printing of business cards - 30801 966/36 28.0000 EA $19.44000 $544.32

off set, 3 colors, one side, 01/11/2024

500/box DMV-0108
500/Box, 1 sided = $19.44

BRIAN GE

Deputy Director
Enforcement Division
0 512.465.1306
Brian.Ge@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

HEATHER R. E. PIERCE
Managing Attorney

Enforcement Division

0 512.465.4163 F 512.465.5650
Heather.Pierce@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

JENNAFER TALLANT

Lead Attorney

Enforcement Division

0 512.465.1238 F 512.465.5650
Jennafer.Tallant@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

FARHEEN ROCHE

Attorney

Enforcement Division

0 512.465.1287 F 512.465.5650
Farheen.Roche@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

CATHERINE OGBONNAYA
Attorney

Enforcement Division

0 512.465.3309 F 512.465.5650
Catherine.Ogbonnaya@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

Schedule Total |

$544.32 |

ReqlD:
0000014500

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 4 of 8
Vﬁ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870
o Mero e
DENISE LE
Attorney

Enforcement Division
0 512.465.4169 F 512.465.5650
Denise.Le@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

KYLE J. KOMANICH

Assistant Chief Investigator
Enforcement Division

0 713.316.6148 C 281-908-8946
Kyle.Komanich@TxDMV.gov

2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092
www.TxDMV.gov

JAMES E. MARSHALL
Investigator

Enforcement Division

0 713.316.6144 C 281.928.0031
James.Marshall@TxDMV.gov

2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092
www.TxDMV.gov

JAMES GREENWELL

Lead Investigator

Enforcement Division

0 817.285.1533 C 682-229-3760
James.Greenwell@TxDMV.gov

2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

HOWARD DIXON JR.

Lead Investigator
Enforcement Division

0 512.465.4144
Howard.DixonJr@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

BILLY CURRY
Investigator
Enforcement Division

C 512.645.7971
Billy.Curry@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

ﬂ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

Page: 50of 8

www.TxDMV.gov

JIMMY ARMENTA
Investigator

Enforcement Division

C 512.645.7923
Jimmy.Armenta@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

MIGUEL ZUNIGA
Investigator

Enforcement Division

C 210.214.9166
Miguel.Zuniga@TxDMV.gov

15150 NACOGDOCHES RD. SUITE 100, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78247
www.TxDMV.gov

LEO W. FORD
Investigator
Enforcement Division
0 512.201.3528
Leo.Ford@TxDMV.gov

2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

MIKE CLARK
Investigator
Enforcement Division

C 281-467-7254
Mike.Clark@TxDMV.gov

2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092
www.TxDMV.gov

MIKE SCOTT

Lead Investigator
Enforcement Division

C 281.224.2866
Michael.Scott@TxDMV.gov

2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092
www.TxDMV.gov

GERARDO YZAGUIRRE
Investigator

Enforcement Division

0 817.560.6564
Gerardo.Yzaguirre@TxDMV.gov

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

ﬂ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

Page: 6 of 8

2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

LETICIA GALAVIZ

Investigator

Enforcement Division

0 713.316.6139 F 713.316.6109 C 832.540.8498
Leticia.Galaviz@ TxDMV.gov

2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092
www.TxDMV.gov

MANDY HILL

Investigator

Enforcement Division

0 972.478.5246 C 817.239.4357
Mandy.Hill@TxDMV.gov

1925 E. BELT LINE RD., STE 100, CARROLLTON, TEXAS 75006
www.TxDMV.gov

EULALIA RAMIREZ

Investigator

Enforcement Division

0210.731.2155 F 210.731.2134 C 210.247.7998
Eulalia.Ramirez@TxDMV.gov

15150 NACOGDOCHES RD. SUITE 100, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78247
www.TxDMV.gov

PAT JOHNSTON

Investigator

Enforcement Division

0 512.465.4266F 512.465.5652 C 512.633.8441
Pat.Johnston@TxDMV.gov

4000 JACKSON AVENUE, AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731
www.TxDMV.gov

CARLOS ESCOBEDO
Compliance Section Director
Enforcement Division

C 915.244.4487
Charlie.Escobedo@TxDMV.gov

1227 LEE TREVINO, SUITE 100, EL PASO, TEXAS 79907
www.TxDMV.gov

ANDREA BERLOCHER
County Compliance Manager

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 7 of 8

ﬂ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

Enforcement Division
C 210.452.8370
Andrea.Berlocher@TxDMV.gov

15150 NACOGDOCHES RD. SUITE 100, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78247
www.TxDMV.gov

GUILLERMO GUERRERO
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division

C 915.234.6834
Guillermo.Guerrero@TxDMV.gov

1227 LEE TREVINO, SUITE 100, EL PASO, TEXAS 79907
www.TxDMV.gov

PHILIP VALDEZ

Lead Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division

C 682.808.3752
Philip.Valdez@TxDMV.gov

2425 GRAVEL DRIVE, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76118
www.TxDMV.gov

JACK JOHNSON
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division

C 254.315.9625
Jack.Johnson@TxDMV.gov

2203 AUSTIN AVENUE, WACO, TEXAS 76701
www.TxDMV.gov

HOZEFA AHMEDALI
Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division

C 512.658.7929
Hozefa.Ahmedali@TxDMV.gov

1925 E BELT LINE ROAD, SUITE 100, CARROLLTON, TEXAS 75006
www.TxDMV.gov

NINA YONEMOTO

Lead Compliance Specialist
Enforcement Division

C 713.435.9806
Nina.Yonemoto@TxDMV.gov

2110 E. GOVERNORS CIRCLE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092
www.TxDMV.gov

Item Total for Line # 1 | $544.32 |

Total PO Amount | $544.32 |

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 8 of 8

ﬂ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000013870

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted
unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

Authorized Signature

;{ r choaand 0}5 ol

01/11/2024




